PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5714065

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEEPAK MAJETI	09/10/2019
NATALYA AKSMAN	09/10/2019
JAMES CLAMPFFER	09/10/2019
STEPHEN GREGORY WALKAUSKAS	09/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICRO FOCUS LLC
Street Address:	4555 GREAT AMERICA PARKWAY
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16567954

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720-290-4275

Email: software.ip.mail@microfocus.com

Correspondent Name: MICRO FOCUS LLC **500 WESTOVER DRIVE** Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: #12603

Address Line 4: SANFORD, NORTH CAROLINA 27330

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	92039811
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENDA L. THOM
SIGNATURE:	/Brenda L. Thom/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=019 SignedAssignments#page1.tif source=019_SignedAssignments#page2.tif

source=019_SignedAssignments#page3.tif
source=019_SignedAssignments#page4.tif
source=019_SignedAssignments#page5.tif
source=019_SignedAssignments#page6.tif

						in tig neem eessel 1966 tig. Geers 1966 eessel 1966 eessel
MICRO FOCUS 500 Westover D	r.,#12603				e E	
Sanford, NC 273 software.ip.mail(gmicrofocus com	auura laasassaristas üres lasi			ee aaaaalaa	
					PATENT	APPLICATION
			RFC	ORD ID:	9203981	1
	AS	SIGNMENT O	IF PATENT APP	LICATION		
furtherance of m 4555 Great Ame and hereby assi	signed (each), for good ly/our obligations to M erice Parkway, Santa (gn and transfer to MiC int of priority, in, to and	CRO FOCUS LL Jiara, CA 95054, RO FOCUS LLC	C a limited liability of and to its subsidiar , its successors and	company having its ies and affiliates, it d assigns, the enti	s principal place agree to assign	of business at and transfer
COMBINE OF TA	TA TUDE EMOGRAM	C BUTUIN COS	MANAGE DATAGA	φ <u>∈</u>		
COMPLEX DA	TA TYPE ENCODIN	G MILLING COTA	UMRAG DATAGA			
Filing Date:	September 11,	2019	Applicati	on No.: 16/	/567954	santailin vähilallanne 179.
divisionals, and	n(s) and improvement renewals of and subst o which may be grante	itutes for said app	dication for said Pa	tent, and any and	all other Patent	of any
held and enjoye term or terms fo	dditionally authorize M d by MICRO FOCUS I r which said Patent re n held and enjoyed by	.LC, its successo spectively may be	rs, assigns, nomine granted, reissued	es or legal repres or extended, as fu	entatives, to the	full end of the
have not execut will, each time a desirable to perfect. Its successor to its nominor in any legal procand foreign appl FOCUS LEC., its benefit, proper p	we hereby covenant the dand will not execute request is made, and fect the title to said invisors, assigns, nomine at the title to said invisors, assigns, nomine at the title to said invisors, assigns at the title to the title title to the title title to the title title title to the title	a any agreement without undue de ention(s) or impro as or legal repres son legal repres your papers, to explicit oaths and on nominees and leid invention(s) or	in conflict herswith, play, execute and de prement(e), said ap- entatives, and I/we ion(s) or improvem- ecute all disclaimer declarations, and ge gal representatives improvement(s) in	and I/we further of eliver all such pap- plication and said agree to communi ent(s), said applica s and divisionals, merally to do ever to obtain and enfany and all countr	covenant and agers as may be a Patent, to MICR patent and said ation and said continuations, (ything possible orce, for its or to ies provided the	gree that I/we necessary or RO FOCUS I.C. PocUS I.C. Patent, to testify C-I-P's, reissue to aid MICRO neir own a expenses
applications as a Patent for said in	we hereby authorize a aforesaid, to issue to h invention(s) or improve ourdance with the term	fICRO FOCUS Li ment(s) which ma	LC, as assignee of sy be issued and gr	the entire right, titl	e and interest,	any and all
I/we fu application for P known to them.	offier authorize and disastent, now identified b	ect the attorneys y the Record ID s	of record to insert t and title set forth ab	he fläng date and ove, as soon as ti	application nun e same shall h	nber of said ave been made
/ (Inventor's Signate	<u>Lacha</u> R			0 9 /1 0 Date	12019	
Production of the	3. ¥					
Deepak First/Middle Name		ajeti t Name				
· war is waster 1960 (196	: 1545	e diametera.				
Inventor's Signat	nte			Date		
Kladniko	ક ેક્ટ	e sin mari				
Nataiya First/Middle Name	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	sman Mame				

Page 1 of 2

June 2019

MICRO FOCUS LLC	
500 Westover Dr., #12603	
Sanford, NC 27330	
software.ip.mail@microfocus.com	

PATENT APPLICATION

<u> </u>			
		RECORD ID:	92039811
	ASSIGNMENT OF	PATENT APPLICATION	
furtherance of my/our obligati 4555 Great America Parkway	, for good and valuable cons ons to MICRO FOCUS LLC , Santa Clara, CA 95054, a er to MICRO FOCUS LLC,	sideration, the receipt of which is a limited liability company havin nd to its subsidiaries and affiliate its successors and assigns, the	g its principal place of business at es, agree to assign and transfer
COMPLEX DATA TYPE E	ACODING WITHIN COLU	MNAR DATABASE	
Filing Date: Septemb	er 11, 2019	Application No.:1	6/567954
divisionals, and renewals of a	nd substitutes for said appli	, and any and all continuations, of cation for said Patent, and any a ore; and any reissues, or reexan	nd all other Patent of any
held and enjoyed by MICRO i term or terms for which said F	FOCUS LLC, its successors Patent respectively may be g		
have not executed and will not will, each time a request is madesirable to perfect the title to LLC, its successors, assigns, or to its nominee, all known fain any legal proceedings, to si and foreign applications, to m FOCUS LLC, its successors, benefit, proper patent protection which may be incurred by meaning the property and applications as aforesaid, to is	It execute any agreement in ade, and without undue dela said invention(s) or improve nominees or legal represer icts respecting said invention gri all lawful papers, to execute ake all rightful oaths and degation for said invention(s) or in fus in lending such cooperate thorize and request the office saue to MICRO FOCUS LLC improvement(s) which may	cute all disclaimers and divisional clarations, and generally to do en al representatives to obtain and a aprovement(s) in any and all cou- tion and assistance are paid by the ial of any country or countries who, as assignee of the entire right, be issued and granted on or as	er covenant and agree that I/we appers as may be necessary or sid Patent, to MICRO FOCUS hunicate to MICRO FOCUS LLC dication and said Patent, to testify its, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue verything possible to aid MICRO enforce, for its or their own intries provided the expenses MICRO FOCUS LLC; hose duty it is to issue patents on title and interest, any and all
		record to insert the filing date at I title set forth above, as soon as	nd application number of said s the same shall have been made
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Deepak	Majeti		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature	SOME THE	:	0/2019
Natalya	Aksman		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
June 2019	m.	ne 1 of o	

Page 1 of 2

MICRO FOCUS LLC	
500 Westover Dr., #12603	
Sanford, NC 27330	
software.ip.mail@microfocus.com	

PATENT APPLICATION

		RECORD ID:	92039811
	ASSIGNMENT OF PA	FENT APPLICATION (con	t.)
Inventor's Signature		Date	
James	Clampffer		
First/Middle Name	Ləst Name		
Inventor's Signature		Dáte	
Stephen Gregory	Walkauskas		
First/Middle,Name	Läst Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name.	· Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		

June 2019 Page 2 of 2

december of real Martin Guidad real of the States	78-78.			
MICRO FOCUS LLC				
500 Westover Dr., #12603 Sanford, NC 27330				
software.ip.mail@microfoc	us.com	Burguesia - Rossauthou il suo i	Charles increase papagais charles abbas par pe	
		4.174097 11.000000 dv.br.0116		PATENT APPLICATION
	······································			
		RE	CORD (D:	92039811
	ASSIGNMENT (OF PATENT AP	PLICATION	
furtherance of my/our obli- 4555 Great America Parki and hereby assign and tra	oh), for good and valuable or gations to MICRO FOCUS LI way, Santa Clara, CA 95054, nafer to MICRO FOCUS LLC ty, in, to and under an applic	C a limited liability and to its subsidi i, its successors a	company having its paries and affiliates, ag nd assigns, the entire	rincipal place of business at ree to assign and transfer
COMMITTED THE TWO	mannontalism inserting more		4 mm	
Complex Data 11PE	ENCODING WITHIN COL	UMNAR DATAB	ASE	and the second
Ellina Paint C	1. 2010	agit (100 gi s. 100	inn No. 16/56	57954
Filing Date:Septe	mber 11, 2019		***************************************	
divisionals, and renewals	nprovement(s) set forth thers of and substitutes for said ap ay be granted thereon or the	plication for said P	stent, and any and all	other Patent of any
	authorize MICRO FOCUS LI			
would have been held and AND I/we hereby have not executed and wi will, each time a request is desirable to perfect the titl LLC, its successors, assigned to its numinee, all know in any legal proceedings, to and foreign applications, to FOCUS LLC, its successor benefit, proper patent proto which may be incurred by AND I/we hereby	id Patent respectively may be lenjoyed by me/us had this so covenant that I/we have full I not execute any agreement emade, and without undue do to said invention(s) or improgras, nominees or legal represon facts respecting said invent e sign all lawful papers, to en o make all rightful oaths and was assigns, nominees and le ection for said invention(s) or me/us in lending such coope authorize and request the o	right to convey the right to convey the right to convey the right to convey the sale, execute and right to contained and disclarations, and goal representative improvement(s) in ration and assistantificial of any countificial	ansfer not been made a entire interest herein in, and I/we further coviceliver all such papers pplication and said Pase agree to communicate and divisionals, on generally to do everythis to obtain and enforce any and all countries are paid by MICRI or countries whose	assigned, and that I/we enant and agree that I/we as may be necessary or stent, to MICRO FOCUS LLC on and said Patent, to testify nitinuations, C-I-P's, reissue ning possible to aid MICRO as for its or their own provided the expenses O FOCUS LLC;
applications as aforesaid, satent for said invention(s	to issue to MICRO FOCUS L) or improvement(s) which in vith the terms of this assignm	LC, as assignee o ay be issued and g	f the entire right, title a	and interest, any and all
I/we further author paths application for Patent, now mown to them.	orize and direct the attorneys identified by the Record ID a	of record to insert and title set forth a	the fising date and ap bove, as soon as the	plication number of said same shall have been made
Commence of the commence of th				***************************************
nventor's Signature			Date	
N				
Deepak	Majeti			
irst/Middle Name	Last Name			
nventor's Signature			Date	
ture in	o n t o on the			
Natalya	Aksman			

Page 1 of 2

Last Name

First/Middle Name

June 2019

MICRO FOCUS LLC 500 Westover Dr., #12503 Sanford, NC 27330 software.ip.mai@microfocus.com

PATENT APPLICATION

		RECORD ID:	92039811
	ASSIGNMENT OF PATE	NT APPLICATION (con	
	Proprocessistements and a contract		
Samuel L	la maga	<u> 9-10</u>	1.10
Inventor's Signature		Date	<u> </u>
The second of th			
James	Clampffer		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
			opali, as granas, ip bilgir sais galisalis.
Inventor's Signature		Date	
44 4	14 1 M		
Stephen Gregory	Walkauskas		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
			han Beriller analysis
Inventor's Signature		Date	<u></u>
ad of agreement goes of fooder?	ragi masana nggjaga pa panggaggagag		
		yang digamang i Siste	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
ocaci da Tedam da Magistanta			
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
		anangan liggijiji Tahur apajipanahippaam	
		the state of the s	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
The second of the second of the second	i yagan lamasu haddadah yasan ili sanin sasan arang sasan		
	de la companya de la		yyjyytiitiityi kyjeny eliyen en eli en en eliyen en en en eliyen
Inventor's Signature		Date	
	38.5		
Proceedings of the second	Land Minns		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
June 2019	Page	2 of 2	

MICRO FOCUS LLC	-
500 Westover Dr., #12603	
Sanford, NC 27330	
software.ip.mail@microfocus.com	
33,111(11),12,13,13,13,13,13,13,13,13,13,13,13,13,13,	

PATENT APPLICATION

		RECORD ID:	92	1039811	
	ASSIGNMENT OF PA	TENT APPLICATION	(cont.)		
Inventor's Signature		Dete			,
James	Clampffer				
First/Middle Name	Last Name				
and attitude to the same of th	· Japan Sandarina Sa	a.			
57	Land Contraction		1-10-19	·····	
Inventor's Signature		Date			
Stephen Gregory	Walkauskas				
First/Middle Name	Last Name				
Inventor's Signature	***************************************	Date			
First/Middle Name	Last Name				
Inventor's Signature	<u></u>	Date		***************************************	·····
First/Middle Name	Last Name	<u></u>			
	77 DAN 1907 YANG				
Inventor's Signature		Date			
First/Middle Name	Last Name				
		Sw.,			
et.					
Inventor's Signature		Date		······································	
First/Middle Name	Last Name				
	nesi	age 2 of 2			
June 2019	P1	aña e oi e			